reviews the company from diff erent aspects with respect to Sales Delivery and other Processes. 

III) Special resolution passed last year through postal ballot

There was one Special Resolution passed through Postal Ballot on March 4, 2012 as under: 

To create, off er, issue and allot on preferential basis, 15,50,000 (Fifteen Lac Fifty Thousand) Convertible Warrants of 

nominal value of `10/- each at a price not less than the price as determined in accordance with SEBI (Issue Of Capital 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009 to Mr. Rajnit Rai Jain, belonging to the Promoter Group;